Increases

(Including

Inflation)

Proposed

2015/16

Budget

Cash

Increase /

Decrease

Percentage

Increase /

Decrease

£'000s £'000s £'000s £'000s £'000s %

Enabling & Transition 14,177 -1,487 174 12,864 -1,313 -9.26%

Strategy & Challenge 3,303 -317 43 3,029 -274 -8.30%

Strategic Finance 2,319 -190 65 2,194 -125 -5.39%

Total: Support Services 19,799 -1,994 282 18,087 -1,712 -8.65%

Technical & Cross Cutting MTFS 2015/16

2014/15

GCC

Revised

Base

Budget

Cost

Reductions

Cost

Increases

(Including

Inflation)

Proposed

2015/16

Budget

Cash

Increase /

Decrease

Percentage

Increase /

Decrease

£'000s £'000s £'000s £'000s £'000s %

Corporately Controlled Budgets 21,208 -4,036 1,566 18,738 -2,470 -11.65%

Capital Financing 38,664 -4,484 0 34,180 -4,484 -11.60%

Members and Elections 1,237 0 1,237 0 0.00%

Total: Technical & Cross Cutting 61,109 -8,520 1,566 54,155 -6,954 -11.38%

Summary of the final 2015/16 Authority Proforma Tool (APT) recommended for submission to the EFA on 20th January 2015

Schools and academies budget allocations before de-delegation % of

Units Rate Primary Secondary Total delegated

Pupil led: £ £ £ £ budget

Basic Entitlement Primary (Age Weighted Pupil Unit) 44,717.17 2,974.07 132,992,110 132,992,110 40.6%

Basic Entitlement KS3 (Age Weighted Pupil Unit) 18,700.00 3,750.83 70,140,447 70,140,447 21.4%

Basic Entitlement KS4 (Age Weighted Pupil Unit) 12,923.00 4,499.58 58,148,085 58,148,085 17.8%

Total AWPU (October 2014 pupils will be used for final version) 76,340.17 132,992,110 128,288,532 261,280,643 79.8%

Deprivation Primary (FSM ever 6) 8,662.30 889.16 7,702,184

Deprivation Secondary (FSM ever 6) 5,808.69 761.13 4,421,174

Prior Attainment (Early Years Foundation Stage Profile <78) 12,753.24 1,096.62 13,985,507

Prior Attainment (SATs <L4 Eng or Mths) 6,075.45 1,790.32 10,876,981

English as Additional Language (3 year EAL) 2,097.56 830.53 1,742,091 1,742,091 0.5%

English as Additional Language (3 year EAL) 346.04 830.53 287,400 287,400 0.1%

Total Pupil Led delegations 156,421,893 143,874,087 300,295,980 91.7%

Note: budget totals calculated above are based on un-rounded units and rates

Other Formula Factors: £ £ £

Lump Sum (includes 70% protection for amalgamated school) 247 £69,195.00 17,118,843 17,118,843 5.2%

Lump Sum 39 £175,000.00 6,825,000 6,825,000 2.1%

Split Sites 4 schools @ £43,379 + £58 / pupil 202,257 202,257 0.1%

Rates 1,974,061 992,546 2,966,607 0.9%

Exceptional Premises Factor - Rents Currently based on 15/16 estimates 134,378 0 134,378 0.0%

Total Other Formula factors 19,429,539 7,817,546 27,247,085 8.3%

Total budget allocations before MFG, Cap and de-delegation 175,851,432 151,691,633 327,543,065 100.0%

Minimum Funding guarantees & capping

MFG protections (based on no loss below -1.5% per pupil) 578,487 49,053 627,541 0.2%

Capping reductions based on no gains per pupil above 8.19% -627,541 0 -627,541 -0.2%

Difference -49,053 49,053 0

175,802,379 151,740,686 327,543,065 100.0%

Proposed de-delegation for maintained schools only (takes into account anticipated conversions)

Maintained Rate Primary Secondary Total

Pupils £ £ £ £

Targeted Intervention & Support Primary 36,271.17 9.27 336,234

Targeted Intervention & Support Secondary 4,361.00 20.69 90,229

Total Targeted Support 40,632.17 336,234 90,229 426,463

Covered from previous years DSG de-delegated balances -336,234 -90,229 -426,463

Net targeted support de-delegated in 15/16 0 0 0 0.0%

Union Facilities Primary 36,271.17 3.05 110,627 110,627 0.0%

October Pupil Increases (above threshold) 36,271.17 10.53 381,935 381,935 0.1%

Total de-delegation funds available to maintained schools 492,562 0 492,562 0.1%

Total budget allocations after MFG,CAP and de-delegation 175,309,817 151,740,686 327,050,503 99.9%

Currently based on 15/16 estimates +

14/15 adjustments

426,463

12,123,358 3.7%

24,862,489 7.6%

Total budget allocations after MFG & Cap applied but before de-delegations

Annex 4

Annex 5

Forward Planning 2015/16 to 2017/18

Introduction

Context

The purpose of the Medium Term Financial Strategy (MTFS) is to give financial expression to
the Council Strategy in relation to the next three year period.  The MTFS sets out the Council’s
high-level funded plan, for achieving its goals and priorities, balancing available financing and
spending ambitions.  It highlights the financial projections for financing, spending (revenue and